
Lake Tahoe Community College District

Schedule Calculation Factors: 

Direction of Advancement: Step

Default Work Calendar: 0007 - Faculty 200 days

Advance On: F - Fiscal Start

"A" I II III IV V VI

Steps

BA/BS + 2

Yrs. Exp or 

AA + 6 Yrs. 

Exp

MA/MS

MA/MS 

with

BA/BS Plus 

45 Sem. 

Units

MA/MS 

with

BA/BS Plus 

60 Sem. 

Units

MA/MS 

with

BA/BS Plus 

75 Sem. 

Units or 

ABD

MA/MS 

with

BA/BS Plus 

90 Sem. 

Units

Doctorate

1 74,636 77,922 81,208 84,490 87,775 91,062 94,044

2 77,922 81,208 84,490 87,775 91,062 94,347 97,331

3 81,208 84,490 87,775 91,062 94,347 97,631 100,616

4 84,490 87,775 91,062 94,347 97,631 100,915 103,901

5 87,775 91,062 94,347 97,631 100,915 104,200 107,184

6 91,062 94,347 97,631 100,915 104,200 107,484 110,470

7 94,347 97,631 100,915 104,200 107,484 110,769 113,755

8 97,631 100,915 104,200 107,484 110,769 114,055 117,038

9 100,915 104,200 107,484 110,769 114,055 117,340 120,325

10 104,200 107,484 110,769 114,055 117,340 120,624 123,609

11 110,769 114,055 117,340 120,624 123,910 126,893

12 114,055 117,340 120,624 123,910 127,193 130,179

13 117,340 120,624 123,910 127,193 130,479 133,464

14 120,624 123,910 127,193 130,479 133,764 136,749

15 123,910 127,193 130,479 133,764 137,049 140,032

16 127,193 130,479 133,764 137,049 140,332 143,318

17 130,479 133,764 137,049 140,332 143,617 146,603

18 133,764 137,049 140,332 143,617 146,903 149,887

19 143,617 146,903 150,186 153,172

20 153,472 156,459

5% increase for 2025-26

Salary Schedule: 11   Model: 00   Description: Faculty

   Bargaining Unit: 01 - Faculty


